
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

7/1(火) 曇り時々晴れ 28.2 0.3 1,069 42,332 42,332 74,013 57.2

7/2(水) 晴れ時々曇り 30.3 10.7 2,210 87,516 129,848 148,025 87.7

7/3(木) 晴れ時々曇り 31.9 12.3 2,255 89,298 219,146 222,038 98.7

7/4(金) 曇り 31.9 0.9 1,259 49,856 269,003 296,051 90.9

7/5(土) 曇りのち晴れ 29.1 4.6 1,166 46,174 315,176 370,064 85.2

7/6(日) 曇り時々晴れ 29.6 1.1 1,143 45,263 360,439 444,076 81.2

7/7(月) 晴れ時々曇り 28.8 4.6 1,264 50,054 410,494 518,089 79.2

7/8(火) 晴れ時々曇り 30.5 9.2 2,453 97,139 507,632 592,102 85.7

7/9(水) 晴れ 30.1 8.1 2,359 93,416 601,049 666,114 90.2

7/10(木) 晴れ 30.3 11.5 2,456 97,258 698,306 740,127 94.3

7/11(金) 晴れ 26.1 11.6 2,451 97,060 795,366 814,140 97.7

7/12(土) 晴れ時々曇り 28.6 10.3 2,543 100,703 896,069 888,153 100.9

7/13(日) 晴れ 29.9 13.2 2,690 106,524 1,002,593 962,165 104.2

7/14(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 31.8 8.1 1,921 76,072 1,078,664 1,036,178 104.1

7/15(火) 曇り 30.3 0.0 987 39,085 1,117,750 1,110,191 100.7

7/16(水) 晴れ一時雨 35.4 9.4 2,367 93,733 1,211,483 1,184,204 102.3

7/17(木) 曇り 34.4 1.7 1,528 60,509 1,271,992 1,258,216 101.1

7/18(金) 晴れ時々曇り 32.6 7.9 1,826 72,310 1,344,301 1,332,229 100.9

7/19(土) 晴れ時々曇り 34.2 12.4 2,376 94,090 1,438,391 1,406,242 102.3

7/20(日) 晴れ 32.8 12.4 2,600 102,960 1,541,351 1,480,254 104.1

7/21(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 33.2 11.5 2,419 95,792 1,637,143 1,554,267 105.3

7/22(火) 晴れ 32.3 11.8 2,464 97,574 1,734,718 1,628,280 106.5

7/23(水) 晴れ 32.5 12.2 2,451 97,060 1,831,777 1,702,293 107.6

7/24(木) 晴れ 32.7 13.6 2,623 103,871 1,935,648 1,776,305 109.0

7/25(金) 晴れ 32.8 13.2 2,631 104,188 2,039,836 1,850,318 110.2

7/26(土) 晴れのち曇り 32.1 6.8 1,730 68,508 2,108,344 1,924,331 109.6

7/27(日) 曇りのち時々晴 31.9 0.9 1,293 51,203 2,159,546 1,998,343 108.1

7/28(月) 晴れ 32.7 11.9 2,420 95,832 2,255,378 2,072,356 108.8

7/29(火) 2,146,369

7/30(水) 2,220,382

7/31(木) 2,294,394

℃ h 56,954

31.3 8.3 2034.1

4.40 1903.6

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2025年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥80,549

  月目標値(/日) ¥74,013

月合計 ¥2,255,378

¥0

¥160,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

¥2,500,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

売上目標値(累計)

月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上

目標値


